Special Service Tools (SST)
When SSTs are required and how to order
PAGE 6
2020 Toyota Corolla Hatchback
Using the Right Welding Techniques
A mix of adhesives, spot welding, and additional bracing increases strength while reducing weight
PAGE 3
Ensuring a Quiet Ride
Using seam sealers, foam fillers, and cavity waxes
PAGE 8
2019 | ISSUE 3
Your Toyota Collision & Mechanical Repair Resource
COLLISION PROS
Contributors to this edition of Collision Pros: Michael Kramarz, James Meyer, Joe DiDonato, Chris Chartron,
Dave Pyle (not pictured)
2019  |  ISSUE 3
EDITOR:
Evan McDonald Smith
MANAGING EDITORS:
Elisa Liehr
Roberta Clark
COPYWRITING AND DESIGN:
Liehr, Inc.
CONTRIBUTING DEPARTMENTS:
Toyota Collision Repair &
Refinish Training
Toyota Certified Collision Centers
Toyota Genuine Parts
Toyota Technical Education Network
Toyota Wholesale Parts &
Certified Collision Department
REFER ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:
Collision Pros
Toyota Motor North America, Inc.
6565 Headquarters Drive
Mail Stop E1-4D
Plano, TX 75024
TECHNICAL WEBSITES
Collision Pros is produced four times a
year by the Toyota Wholesale Parts &
Certified Collision Department. Contents
may be reprinted with permission.
©2019 Collision Pros.
NEVER MISS AN ISSUE! To continue to receive Collision Pros magazine, sign up for a free electronic
subscription at toyotapartsandservice.com.